

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE) Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu)

Website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in/jakbopee.org,

Email: coejakbopeeblg59@gmail.com/helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com



Subject: -

Clarification regarding EWS certificates.

Reference:

- 1. Notice No. 34-BOPEE of 2019 dated 27-04-2019.
- 2. Notice No. 53-BOPEE of 2019 dated 29-05-2019.
- 3. Notice No. 55-BOPEE of 2019 dated 03-06-2019
- 4. Notification No. 47-BOPEE of 2019 dated 11-06-2019
- 5. Notice No. 58-BOPEE of 2019 dated 12-06-2019
- 6. Notice No. 59-BOPEE of 2019 Dated 14-06-2019

Notice No. 61-BOPEE of 2019 Dated 19-06-2019

The State Government has not as yet notified the reservation policy for Economically Weaker Sections(EWS), therefore, as of now there is no reservation or quota for Economically Weaker Sections for NEET MBBS/BDS Courses. Further, as and when Government notifies the policy in accordance with the law, a procedure for issuance of certificates by the designated Competent Authority will be notified by the Government. In the online registration form Board has kept a provision for EWS, which as of now, therefore, is not applicable/relevant. Any candidate, who has ticked on EWS will be treated as OM candidate and any change/modification or amendment in the rules will be considered by the Board in accordance with the time schedule and other provisions as and when applicable.

Candidates are advised to go through the FAQ available on the BOPEE website and submit any query only online, which would be responded to under the "FAQ" neader

Errors and Omissions Excepted.

(M. A. Qadri), KAS,

Secretary
J&K BOPEE.

Dated: 19-06-2019

No:- BOPEE/Exam/NEET- UG-12/2019 Copy to the:

- 1. Financial Commissioner, Health and Medical Education Department, J&K, Srinagar.
- 2. Financial Commissioner to the Hon'ble Governor, J&K, Srinagar.
- 3. Commissioner /Secretary to Government ARI and Trainings Department, Srinagar.
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to Government General Administration Department, Srinagar.
- 5. Secretary, J&K BOPEE Secretary, Srinagar.
- 6. Principal/Dean, GMC, Srinagar/Jammu for information.
- 7. Director, SKIMS, Soura, Srinagar for information